SOUTHZ %

FLOR/DA FCU

A DIVISION OF GUARDIANS CREDIT UNION

FEE SCHEDULE

EFFECTIVE 9/19/2019

The following fees may be assessed against your account and the
following transaction limitations, if any apply to your account.

Bylaw requirements:
You must maintain $5.00 in your Share (Savings) Account as a
condition of membership.

SAVINGS AND CLUB ACCOUNTS

Credit Union membership fee ......cccccoceveivieeeiieecin. No Charge
Below minimum balance Money Market Account fee ....... $6.00/mo
You must maintain a minimum average daily balance of $2,500 to avoid fee.

Below minimum balance Jumbo Money Market Account Fee..$8.00/mo
You must maintain a minimum average daily balance of $100,000 to avoid fee.

Holiday and Vacation Club early withdrawal fee .......... $25.00 each
Holiday Club accounts pay out November 1st. Vacation Club accounts pay out May 1st.
Accounts closed within 365 days of opening ....................... $25.00
Dormant account fee .........cccceeveeeiiieeeicieeee. $10.00 per month
An account is considered dormant when no withdrawals or deposits, other than credited
dividends, have been made to the account for a period of one year. Members with an active
certificate, IRA, money market, credit card, club account or loan are exempt from this fee.

VISA CHECK CARDS
Initial Visa Check Card ..........cccceiiiiiiiiiiiiieiceeee No Charge
Visa Check Card monthly maintenance fee ................... No Charge

Replacement of lost, damaged or stolen Debit card ......1st Free then $10.00
Replacement of personal identification number (PIN) ...1st Free then $10.00
ATM cash withdrawal at a non-credit union ATM

CHECKING ACCOUNTS
Returned check or pre-authorized withdrawal (ACH) due to
non-sufficient (NSF) or uncollected funds ................... $37.50 each

Overdrafts or items paid with Overdraft Privilege ........ $37.50 each
Transfer of funds from a Savings account to a Checking account
to pay an item, i.e. a check or a pre-authorized

withdrawal (ACH) .......ooviiiieieieee e $5.00 each
Check printing ............ fee depends on the style of checks ordered
Stop payments on a check or pre-authorized

withdrawal (ACH) .......cveieieieie e $30.00
Copy of a paid check .........cccccveeviiiiieiiee e $5.00 each
ONLINE BANKING AND BILL PAYMENT

ONling BanKing ........eeouiiiiiiiiie i FREE
Bill Pay (unlimited transactions) ...........cccccoeeiieiiiiiiieiiee FREE
Secure Remote Check Deposit.............cocveeeeviuieeeiciieeeenee. FREE
E-Statements
E-AIBIES .o

Card Valet.......oouiiiee

Overdrafts and Non Sufficient Funds (NSF) ............... $37.50 each

LOANS

Auto Loan application fee ...........cccocveeiviieeciiiie e,
Unsecured (Signature) Loan application fee .. .
Executive Line of Credit application fee ...............ccccuvveeeenn.

Home Equity / Second Mortgage application fee ............... $100.00
Loan processing fee on all disbursed loans .

Unsecured (Signature) Loan add-on service charge ............ $10.00
Remote Payment Convenience Fee ..........ccccceeiiiiiieeiinens $12.95
Late fee (10 days late or more) ...........cccocvevverienenne $20.00 or 10%

of the monthly payment, whichever is greater

MASTERCARD CREDIT CARD

ANNUAL FEE.....eieiiiiie et None
Cash Advance fee ..........ccoeeeveeiiiecie e $10.00 or 3%
of amount transferred, whichever is greater
Balance Transfer Fee..........cccoovviveeiiieciciec e $75.00 or 3%
of the amount of each balance transfer, whichever is less
Foreign Transaction Fee ............ccccooiiiiiiiiiiii e, 3%
of each transaction in U.S. dollars
Return Payment FEe..........ccccviiiiieieieieseeese e $35.00
Late PayMENt .........ccocveeieiirieie e Up to $35.00*
*See MasterCard disclosure for complete details and other disclosures
OTHER FEES
Official CheCK .......ccveeiiiiiiiciececeeceeeee e $5.00 each
Money order $3.00 each

Returned mail or bad address fee ...........ccccccceun. $10.00 per item
Deposited check (and other items) returned unpaid

OF UNCONECEEA ..o $37.50 each
Check presented against uncollected funds ................ $37.50 each
Non-sufficient or uncollected funds on a pre-authorized
withdrawal (ACH) .......cooviiiiiieiec e $35.00 each
ltems paid with Overdraft Privilege ..........c.cccoeiiiiiiiiinennn. $35.00
Accountresearch ..........cccoooviiiiiiiiiii e $20.00 per hour
Stop payments - Official Check ... $30.00 each
Cancel stop payment ..........ccceceeiieeiieiiie e $5.00 per item
Wire transfer (inCOmMINg) ........cccoeeiiiriiieiiieeiieeieeee No Charge
Domestic wire transfer (outgoing) .. ...$25.00 each
International wire transfer (outgoing) ..........ccccceeveviiinenns $35.00 each
Copy of a paid Check ..........ccceiiiiiiiiiiiiee e $5.00 each
Paper statement $1.00 per month
Copy of a statement ..........ccceeiiiiiiiiiiee $5.00 each
(07e a1 [=Te Yo L= A $.10 per roll
Account activity printout $2.00 each
Written verification of accounts - Non-expedited.......... $15.00 each
Expedited $25.00 each
FaX. i oo $1.00 up to 10 pages $.10 each addt'
PROtO COPY vt $.25 each
Copiy of Cashier's Chec. $3.00 each
Levies and WIitS........cccvvieeeniieeieene $75.00 each per document
Subordination Fee -If new 1st mtg is with CU............... $75.00 each
Subordination Fee- Other than with CU...................... $150.00 each
Visa Gift Card .......ccoeovviieieiieieceeeceee e $5.00 each
Notary ServiCe ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e $5.00 per page



